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JAL SWAVALAMBAN YOJANA


†1991.  SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to formulate ambitious scheme to conserve and harvest rainwater and make the villagers self-reliant under the Jal Swavalamban Yojana;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the directions issued to all concerned for the purpose along with the outlines prepared in this regard;

(c) whether any separate outline has been prepared for agriculture dominated States like Haryana,

Uttar Pradesh, Punjab etc.; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION
(Dr. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) No, Madam. No such scheme is under consideration of Government of India.

(b) to (d) In view of above, question does not arise.
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